Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ommission of assignee National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and Technology previously recorded on Reel 019151 Frame 0352. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Motohiro Yasui	09/26/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

Name:	National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and Technology
Street Address:	3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome,
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku,
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8921

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11467012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: william.foster@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

PATENT REEL: 019152 FRAME: 0959

500257613

840.00

JV\$ H

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.0477

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William S. Foster, Jr. Reg. No. 51,695

Total Attachments: 4

source=correctassign2_0477#page1.tif source=correctassign2_0477#page2.tif source=correctassign2_0477#page3.tif source=correctassign2_0477#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019152 FRAME: 0960

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Motohiro Yasui	09/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11467012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202 639-7700

Email:

william.foster@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004–2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.0477

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William S. Foster, Jr. Reg. No. 51,695

Signature: /William S. Foster, Jr./

Date: 04/12/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=assign2_0477#page1.tif source=assign2_0477#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT265626 **Receipt Date:** 04/12/2007

Fee Amount: \$40

file://C:\Documents and Settings\wfoster\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLRATEASP... 4/12/2007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Motohiro YASUI, citizen(s) of Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a:

METHOD OF PRODUCING COMPOSITE MATERIAL, METHOD OF PRODUCING PIEZOELECTRIC ACTUATOR, METHOD OF PRODUCING INK-JET HEAD, AND PIEZOELECTRIC ACTUATOR

which are disclosed in an application for U.S. Letters Patent filed on <u>August 24, 2006</u>, and accorded Application No. <u>11/467,012</u>

AND, WHEREAS, <u>BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Japan</u>, located at <u>15-1</u>, <u>Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN</u>, (hereinafter "First Assignee.") and <u>National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and Technology</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Japan</u>, located at <u>3-1</u>, <u>Kasumigaseki 1-chome</u>, <u>Chiyoda-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 100-8921 JAPAN</u>, (hereinafter "Second Assignee."), are desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto *First Assignee.*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, a <u>80</u> percent (%) interest and unto *Second Assignee.*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, a <u>20</u> percent (%) interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) in and to said improvements, any United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said application or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all U.S. Letters Patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Baker Botts L.L.P., of The Warner, Suite 1300, 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2400, to insert above, the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, that may be necessary to secure to either *First Assignee*. or *Second Assignee*., its respective interests in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several U.S. Letters Patent or any of them;

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
THE WARNER, SUITE 1300
1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400
(202) 639-7799 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 639-7890 (FACSIMILE)

PATENT REEL: 019152 FRAME: 0963

ΑT	TC	\mathbf{N}	JFV	\mathbf{D}	CK	\mathbf{FT}	NO.	
Λ	$\mathbf{I} \mathbf{V}$	M.	11.71	\mathbf{L}	\sim	171		

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with each of said *First Assignee*. and *Second Assignee*., its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said *First Assignee*. and *Second Assignee*., that prior to the execution of this deed, my right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted upon said United States application or applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said *First Assignee*. and *Second Assignee*.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Sep. 26, 2006

Date

Inventor's Name) Motohiro YASUI

WITNESSES:

Hiroto SUGAHARA

Print

Hiroto Nigahara

Joehinori Jokoe

Signature

WITNESSES:

Yoshinori YOKOE

Print

Signature

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
THE WARNER, SUITE 1300
1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400
(202) 639-7799 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 639-7890 (FACSIMILE)

DC01:448492.1

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019152 FRAME: 0964